
Manufacturer Contrast Lighting

Model NWLD3000LE1 housing; LD3DC02022780W2 trim

Description 2" Downlight

Driver Magtech M18‐U36‐0500(ELV)

Nominal Power (W)

Dimming Control reverse‐phase

Product Range

Test Date 1/6/2015

Dimmer Tested Against: EDIMMOD

Pass/Fail Pass

Best‐Fit Power Profile:

  Minimum ON 13

  Maximum ON 84

   Adjust 100

Light Output Range (vs. non‐dimmed)

  Maximum (Perceived) 95.1%

  Minimum (Perceived) 24.0%

  Minimum (Measured) 5.8%

Linearity Curves (Best‐fit Power Profile Applied):

Observations:

Starting low or with ramp may produce a flash or two at start, not corrected

significantly by raising the Minimum ON.

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

1 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

P
e
rc
e
iv
e
d
 In
te
n
si
ty
 (P
e
rc
e
n
t)

Programmed Level (Percent)

Ideal

EDIMMOD


